\Sc:linf Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, May 11, 2016.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County
Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by
various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or
personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review
with Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as
needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal
Issues, and/or personnel matters.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization
Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, Al-RRS Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA, Chairman Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

41 South Central Avenue o Saint Louis, MO 63105 e PH 314/615-7195 ¢ FAX 314/615-5129 ¢ MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711
Email: boe@stlouisco.com e website: http://stlouisco.com



BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016

05/11/2016

05/11/2016

05/11/2016
05/11/2016

05/11/2016

05/11/2016

05/11/2016

05/11/2016

05/11/2016

05/11/2016

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:50 AM
10:00 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM
1:10 PM

1:20 PM

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:50 PM

1:50 PM

Locator or
Account

BO103311A

B0O029816A

B00382615

B00581010

B00581134

B00581136

B00581141

B00581143

B00581145

B00581168

B00581169

B00581170

B00585545

BO113493A

B00585304

B00637302

B00634135

B00628255

09F230343

B00237861

B00476208

19P110243

19P120220

B00644174

28H410733

28H410742

Name

The Oasis Institute

ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER

CROSSROADS PRESBYTERIAN FELLOWSHIP

HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL ST LOUIS SOUTH

Child Day Care Assoc Of Greater St Louis

AL-ANON FAMILY GROUPS OF GREATER
ST LOUIS

Christian Health Services Dev Corp
Missouri Torah Institute

HOWARD PARK EARLY INTERVENTION
CENTER

LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI
BENEVOLENT CORP

LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI
BENEVOLENT CORP

LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI
BENEVOLENT CORP

The Islamic Community Center Inc

The Islamic Community Center Inc

Page 1 of 2

Monday, April 25, 2016
12:01:39 PM

Property Address 1

11780 Borman Dr., Ste.400
10010 KENNERLY RD

12700 SOUTHFORD RD

10012 KENNERLY RD STE 406
10012 KENNERLY RD STE 400
10012 KENNERLY RD STE 102
12700 SOUTHFORK RD STE 270
10004 KENNERLY RD STE 395B
10004 KENNERLY RD 150A
10004 KENNERLY RD STE 268B
12700 SOUTHFORK RD STE 140
10004 KENNERLY RD 292B
10024 KENNERLY RD

9964 KENNERLY RD STE D
11971 BORMAN DR

85 MAY VALLEY LN

6633 MARTIN LUTHER KING
DR
14 SUNNEN DR STE 144

11125 DUNN RD
1809 CLARKSON RD

265 STEAMBOAT LN

13190 S OUTER 40 RD

13150 S OUTER 40 RD

13190 S OUTER 40 RD

2521 Lemay Ferry Rd

2537 Lemay Ferry Rd

TAX
DISTR

108XY

138J

1011A

138J

138J

138J

138AP

138

138J

138l

138AP

138J

138l

138J

108XY

110pP

135N

118IH

139AB

108CF

110E

108AP

108AP

108AP

120N

120N



Hearing
Date

05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016

05/11/2016

33

Hearing
Time

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

2:20 PM

Locator or
Account

26H411110
29H420430
08K110811
06K130343
17J430853
28J210897

15K340412

Name

RAINBOW VILLAGE

RAINBOW VILLAGE

RAINBOW VILLAGE INC

RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC
RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC

RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC

Property Address 1

7304 FORMAN RD

623 CLAGER DR

506 COACHWAY LN

2495 TEAKWOOD MANOR DR
7530 CARLETON AVE

3904 MANORWOOD DR

DEBRE NAZARETH ST MARY & ST GABRIEL |2225 NORTHBURY LN

ETHOPIAN ORTHODOX TEWAHEDO
CHURCH
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TAX
DISTR

102X
120H
139G
139

131Q
120N

123DU





