

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M. on Wednesday, May 11, 2016.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference:

BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA, Chairman Emerse

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

41 South Central Avenue • Saint Louis, MO 63105 • PH 314/615-7195 • FAX 314/615-5129 • MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711 Email: boe@stlouisco.com • website: http://stlouisco.com

BOE Scheduled Hearings

Monday, April 25, 2016 12:01:39 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR			
05/11/2016	9:10 AM	B0103311A	The Oasis Institute	11780 Borman Dr., Ste.400	108XY			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B0029816A	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	10010 KENNERLY RD	138J			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00382615	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	12700 SOUTHFORD RD	101IA			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00581010	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	10012 KENNERLY RD STE 406	138J			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00581134	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	10012 KENNERLY RD STE 400	138J			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00581136	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	10012 KENNERLY RD STE 102	138J			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00581141	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	12700 SOUTHFORK RD STE 270	138AP			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00581143	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	10004 KENNERLY RD STE 395B	138J			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00581145	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	10004 KENNERLY RD 150A	138J			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00581168	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	10004 KENNERLY RD STE 268B	138J			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00581169	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	12700 SOUTHFORK RD STE 140	138AP			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00581170	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	10004 KENNERLY RD 292B	138J			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B00585545	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	10024 KENNERLY RD	138J			
05/11/2016	9:20 AM	B0113493A	ST ANTHONY'S MEDICAL CENTER	9964 KENNERLY RD STE D	138J			
05/11/2016	9:50 AM	B00585304	CROSSROADS PRESBYTERIAN FELLOWSHIP	11971 BORMAN DR	108XY			
05/11/2016	10:00 AM	B00637302	HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL ST LOUIS SOUTH	85 MAY VALLEY LN	110P			
05/11/2016	10:20 AM	B00634135	Child Day Care Assoc Of Greater St Louis	6633 MARTIN LUTHER KING DR	135N			
05/11/2016	10:30 AM	B00628255	AL-ANON FAMILY GROUPS OF GREATER ST LOUIS	14 SUNNEN DR STE 144	118IH			
05/11/2016	10:40 AM	09F230343	Christian Health Services Dev Corp	11125 DUNN RD	139AB			
05/11/2016	1:10 PM	B00237861	Missouri Torah Institute	1809 CLARKSON RD	108CF			
05/11/2016	1:20 PM	B00476208	HOWARD PARK EARLY INTERVENTION CENTER	265 STEAMBOAT LN	110E			
05/11/2016	1:30 PM	19P110243	LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI BENEVOLENT CORP	13190 S OUTER 40 RD	108AP			
05/11/2016	1:30 PM	19P120220	LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI BENEVOLENT CORP	13150 S OUTER 40 RD	108AP			
05/11/2016	1:30 PM	B00644174	LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI BENEVOLENT CORP	13190 S OUTER 40 RD	108AP			
05/11/2016	1:50 PM	28H410733	The Islamic Community Center Inc	2521 Lemay Ferry Rd	120N			
05/11/2016	1:50 PM	28H410742	The Islamic Community Center Inc	2537 Lemay Ferry Rd	120N			
Page 1 of 2								

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
05/11/2016	2:00 PM	26H411110	RAINBOW VILLAGE	7304 FORMAN RD	102X
05/11/2016	2:00 PM	29H420430	RAINBOW VILLAGE	623 CLAGER DR	120H
05/11/2016	2:00 PM	08K110811	RAINBOW VILLAGE INC	506 COACHWAY LN	139G
05/11/2016	2:00 PM	06K130343	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	2495 TEAKWOOD MANOR DR	139J
05/11/2016	2:00 PM	17J430853	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	7530 CARLETON AVE	131Q
05/11/2016	2:00 PM	28J210897	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	3904 MANORWOOD DR	120N
05/11/2016	2:20 PM	15K340412	DEBRE NAZARETH ST MARY & ST GABRIEL ETHOPIAN ORTHODOX TEWAHEDO CHURCH	2225 NORTHBURY LN	123DU